OF \$40.00 286/65

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON GOTHAM VENTURE FUND, L.P.		05/31/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON GOTHAM INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.	FORMERLY DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON GOTHAM VENTURE INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.	05/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON FUND VII, L.P.		05/31/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON PARTNERS VII, L.L.C.		05/31/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
MVC CAPITAL, INC.	FORMERLY MEVC DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON FUND I INC.	05/31/2010	CORPORATION:
NV PARTNERS II LP		05/31/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMETA CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 Atrium Drive, 3rd Floor
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867654	LUMETA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-912-7100

TRADEMARK 900164348 REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0748

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com Correspondent Name: Joel N. Bock, c/o Sonnenschein Nath et a P. O. Box 061080 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station - Willis Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88800030-0007-37B-R7M NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel N. Bock Signature: /joel bock/ Date: 06/10/2010 Total Attachments: 6 source=LUMETA - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - FILED IN THE USPTO 6-10-10#page1.tif source=LUMETA - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - FILED IN THE USPTO 6-10-10#page2.tif source=LUMETA - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - FILED IN THE USPTO 6-10-10#page3.tif

source=LUMETA - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - FILED IN THE USPTO 6-10-10#page4.tif source=LUMETA - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - FILED IN THE USPTO 6-10-10#page5.tif source=LUMETA - RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - FILED IN THE USPTO 6-10-10#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0749

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on May 31, 2010, by the parties listed under the caption "Secured Parties" on the signature pages hereto (each a "Secured Party" and collectively, the "Secured Parties") to Lumeta Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2002, the Grantor and the Secured Parties entered into a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Parties for their benefit a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of Grantor's United States and foreign patents and patent applications, copyrights (whether or not registered), applications for copyright, trademarks, service marks and trade names (whether registered or unregistered), and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names ("Collateral"), including the Collateral listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 26, 2002 at reel/frame 2452/0581; and

WHEREAS, Secured Parties wish to release their security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement, the Secured Parties hereby release their security interest in and lien upon the Collateral, and reassign any and all interest they may have in the Collateral to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Release as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

By:

LUMETA CORPORATION

Name: Dave Hickey

Title: President and CEO

Address: 300 Atrium Drive, 3rd Floor

Somerset, New Jersey 08873

TRADEMARK REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0750

SECURED PARTIES:

DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON GOTHAM VENTURE FUND, L.P.

By: Draper Fisher Jurvetson

Gotham Partners LLC, it

General Partner

By:

Name: Ross Goldstein
Title: Managing Member

Address: 132 West 31 St., Suite 1102

New York, NY 10001

DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON GOTHAM INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

By: Draper Fisher Jurvetson

Gotham Partners LLC, its Manager

By:

Name: Ross Goldstein
Title: Managing Member

Address:

132 West 31 St., Suite 1102

New York, NY 10001

DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON FUND VII, L.P. By: Draper Fisher Jurvetson Fund VII Partners, L.P., its General Partner By: DFJ Fund VII, Ltd., its General Partner By: Name: John Fisher Titles: Managing Member Address: 400 Seaport Ct., Ste. 250 Redwood City, CA 94063 DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON PARTNERS VII, L.L.C By: Name: John Fisher Titles: Managing Member Address: 400 Seaport Ct., Ste. 250 Redwood City, CA 94063 MVC Capital, Inc. (formerly meVC DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON FUND I INC.) By: Name: Jaclyn Shapirg-Rothchild Title: Vice President & Secretary Address: 287 Bowman Avenue Purchase, NY 10577 NV PARTNERS II LP By: New Venture Partners LLC,

By:

its General Partner

Name: Thomas Uhlman Title: Managing Member

3

type to regulation of sixtem processes on the process of the endowners where the Appendiculation of the contract of

DRA VII,		SHER JURVETSON FUND
Ву:		Fisher Jurvetson Fund VII s, L.P., its General Partner
•	DFJ Fu	d VII, Ltd., its General Partner
Ву:	Name: Titles:	
Add	ress:	2882 Sand Hill Road, Ste. 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025
		SHOR JURVETSON VII, LLC
By:	Name: Titles:	
Add	ress:	2882 Sand Hill Road, Ste. 150 Menlo Park, CA 94025
	/C DRA	PER FISHER JURVETSON
Ву:	Name: Title:	
Add	lress:	400 Seaport Ct. St. 105 Redwood City, CA 94063
NV	PARTN	ERS II LP
By: New Venture Partners LLC, its General Partner		

Name: Thomas Uhlman Title: Managing Member

3

By:

DRA VII,		SHER JURVEISON FUND	
Ву:	Draper Fisher Jurvetson Fund VII Partners, L.P., its General Partner		
Ву:	DFJ Fu	nd VII, Ltd., its General Partner	
Ву:		John Fisher Managing Member	
Add	ress:	400 Seaport Ct., Ste. 250 Redwood City, CA 94063	
		SHER JURVETSON VII, L.L.C	
Ву:		John Fisher Managing Member	
Add	ress:	400 Seaport Ct., Ste. 250 Redwood City, CA 94063	
	/C DRA ND I INC	PER FISHER JURVETSON C.	
Ву:	Name:	Nino N. Marakovic Partner	
Add	lress:	400 Seaport Ct. St. 105 Redwood City, CA 94063	
NV	PARTN	ERS II LP	
Ву:		enture Partners LLC	
Ву:	Name: Title:	Thomas Uhlman Managing Member	

3

SCHEDULE A

Security Interest in Collateral recorded at

Reel 2452 Frame 0581

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
LUMETA	July 27, 2004	2,867,654

4

17678497\V-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 06/10/2010